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10 February 2022   
 

 
 
To all PLA system users,  
 
 
Changes to our Public Lighting Schedule of Rates for Yorkshire and Northeast.   
 

To align with Local Authorities budgeting periods, we agreed that we would review our prices 

on an annual basis and inform you of any changes in the first quarter of the year.  

 

Our prices have remained unchanged since April 2018, representing four years of inflationary 

increases that have not been passed on to our customers. 

 

We carry out comprehensive reviews to ensure our prices remain cost-reflective of the services 

we provide. Following our latest review, we will be amending our prices for Yorkshire and the 

Northeast to reflect both inflationary increases and changes to our delivery practices.  

 

The overall impact is a 13.6% increase to our prices – 19.22% in Yorkshire and 9.86% in the 

Northeast. A list of commonly used rates is included in this communication.  

 

We will implement the new rates from 4 April 2022 and in line with our commitment to a single 

annual price review, these prices will be fixed until 1 April 2023.  

 

As a user of our PLA system, you already benefit from reduced prices for our services. 

However, if you have any questions or would like to discuss this further, you can call us on 

0800 011 3433.  

 

Best regards  

Northern Powergrid Connections Team  
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Yorkshire Public Lighting Schedule of Rates 

 
 

PL 
Code 

Description 
New 
price 

Current 
price 

Variance 
(Current 
vs. New) 

% 
Change 
(Current 
vs. New) 

PL1 New Unmade PL Supply Underground £522.14 £481.80 £40.34 8% 

PL1b New Made PL Supply Underground £733.69 £604.45 £129.24 21% 

PL2 Unmade Transfer - Service Straight Pilc/CNE £441.79 £400.19 £41.60 10% 

PL2b Made Transfer - Service Straight Pilc/CNE £640.47 £509.86 £130.60 26% 

PL2d Extra Cable Joint in Same Excavation £190.22 £464.09 -£273.87 -59% 

PL3 Unmade Disconnection - Insulated End Pilc £368.75 £370.97 -£2.22 -1% 

PL3b Made Disconnection - Insulated End Pilc £527.24 £488.85 £38.40 8% 

PL3d Extra ins End in Same Joint Hole £144.99 £197.24 -£52.25 -26% 

PL4 Overhead - New Connection or Transfer £562.71 £281.35 £281.36 100% 

PL4a Overhead - Disconnection £534.22 £180.35 £353.87 196% 

PL6b Made Transfer from 5th Core to Phase (incl. Excavation) £859.54 £762.24 £97.30 13% 

PL7c Made Transfer Existing Control Column to New Control Column £880.89 £773.74 £107.15 14% 

PL8 Additional Trench - Unmade £30.47 £34.00 -£3.53 -10% 

PL8b Additional Trench - Made £68.46 £74.04 -£5.58 -8% 

PL10 Additional Trench (incl. Cable) per mtr - Road Type 3 and 4 £146.70 £142.52 £4.17 3% 

PL10a Additional Trench (incl. Cable) per mtr - Road Type 1 and 2 £187.71 £206.22 -£18.51 -9% 

PL11 Supply and Install Cable/Duct per mtr £12.77 £10.44 £2.33 22% 

PL12 Jointing Team per hour £220.77 £172.72 £48.05 28% 

PL20 Jointing Team per hour - Evening Work/Saturday - In Addition to 
Main Charge Codes 

£86.71 £142.31 -£55.60 -39% 

PL21 Jointing Team - Sunday - up to 5 hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£442.05 £850.46 -£408.41 -48% 

PL21a Jointing Team - Sunday - Between 5 and 10 hours and in Addition to 
Main Charge Code 

£884.09 £1,700.92 -£816.82 -48% 

PL21b Jointing Team - Sunday - per hour - Over 10 hours and in Addition to 
Main Charge Code 

£92.32 £174.03 -£81.71 -47% 

PL22 Excavation Team - Evening Work or Saturday (after 1:30pm) £86.71 £142.31 -£55.60 -39% 

PL23 Excavation Team - Sunday up to 5 Hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£442.05 £850.46 -£408.41 -48% 

PL23a Excavation Team Work - Sunday Between 5 and 10 hours and in 
Addition to Main Charge Code 

£884.09 £1,700.92 -£816.82 -48% 

PL23b Excavation Team Work - over 10 hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£92.32 £174.03 -£81.71 -47% 
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Northeast Public Lighting Schedule of Rates 

 

 

PL 
Code 

Description 
New 
price 

Current 
price 

Variance 
(Current 
vs. New) 

% 
Change 
(Current 
vs. New) 

PL1 New Unmade PL Supply Underground £522.46 £462.51 £59.95 13% 

PL1b New Made PL Supply Underground £682.47 £580.69 £101.78 18% 

PL2 Unmade Transfer - Service Straight Pilc/CNE £453.76 £395.20 £58.56 15% 

PL2b Made Transfer - Service Straight Pilc/CNE £613.59 £513.38 £100.20 20% 

PL2d Extra Cable Joint in Same Excavation £191.39 £507.88 -£316.49 -62% 

PL3 Unmade Disconnection - Insulated End Pilc £418.01 £372.04 £45.97 12% 

PL3b Made Disconnection - Insulated End Pilc £535.42 £490.22 £45.20 9% 

PL3d Extra ins End in Same Joint Hole £180.55 £204.55 -£23.99 -12% 

PL4 Overhead - New Connection or Transfer £334.02 £275.68 £58.34 21% 

PL4a Overhead - Disconnection £305.53 £176.46 £129.07 73% 

PL6b Made Transfer from 5th Core to Phase (incl. Excavation) £800.59 £774.10 £26.49 3% 

PL7c Made Transfer Existing Control Column to New Control Column £799.79 £781.14 £18.66 2% 

PL8 Additional Trench - Unmade £32.58 £30.85 £1.72 6% 

PL8b Additional Trench - Made £75.18 £73.30 £1.88 3% 

PL10 Additional Trench (incl. Cable) per mtr - Road Type 3 and 4 £137.77 £134.53 £3.24 2% 

PL10a Additional Trench (incl. Cable) per mtr - Road Type 1 and 2 £194.91 £190.26 £4.65 2% 

PL11 Supply and Install Cable/Duct per mtr £11.86 £ 9.58 £2.27 24% 

PL12 Jointing Team per hour £203.83 £178.93 £24.90 14% 

PL20 Jointing Team per hour - Evening Work / Saturday - In Addition to 
Main Charge Codes 

£153.28 £154.53 -£1.25 -1% 

PL21 Jointing Team - Sunday - Up to 5 hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£926.48 £934.04 -£7.56 -1% 

PL21a Jointing Team - Sunday - Between 5 and 10 hours and in Addition to 
Main Charge Code 

£1,852.96 £1,868.09 -£15.13 -1% 

PL21b Jointing Team - Sunday - per hour - over 10 hours and in Addition to 
Main Charge Code 

£185.29 £186.81 -£1.51 -1% 

PL22 Excavation Team - Evening Work or Saturday (after 1:30pm) £153.28 £154.53 -£1.25 -1% 

PL23 Excavation Team - Sunday up to 5 Hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£926.48 £934.04 -£7.56 -1% 

PL23a Excavation Team Work - Sunday between 5 and 10 hours and in 
Addition to Main Charge Code 

£1,852.96 £1,868.09 -£15.13 -1% 

PL23b Excavation Team Work - over 10 hours and in Addition to Main 
Charge Code 

£185.29 £186.81 -£1.51 -1% 

 


